



OSRAM



ⓘ Das flexible Außenkabel dieser Leuchte kann nicht ausgetauscht werden; wenn das Kabel beschädigt ist, muss die Leuchte entsorgt werden. ⓘ The external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, the luminaire shall be destroyed. ⓘ Le câble flexible externe ou le cordon de ce luminaire ne peut pas être remplacé; si le cordon est endommagé, le luminaire sera détruit. ⓘ Non è possibile sostituire il cavo flessibile o il filo esterno di questo apparecchio di illuminazione; se il filo è danneggiato, non utilizzare l'apparecchio di illuminazione. ⓘ El cordón o cable flexible de esta luminaria no puede ser sustituido; si el cordón está dañado, la luminaria será destruida. ⓘ O cabo ou fio flexível externo desta luminária não pode ser substituído; se o fio estiver danificado, a luminária não terá reparação. ⓘ Το εξωτερικό εύκαμπτο καλώδιο αυτής της λυχνίας δεν μπορεί να αντικατασταθεί. Εάν το καλώδιο υποστεί βλάβη, η λυχνία πρέπει να καταστραφεί. ⓘ De uitwendige flexibele kabel of het snoer van deze armatuur kan niet worden vervangen; als het snoer is beschadigd, zal de armatuur kapot zijn. ⓘ Denna armaturs flexibla kabel eller ledning kan inte bytas ut; om kabeln skadas måste armaturen bortscaffas. ⓘ Tämän valaisimen ulkoista joustavaa johtoa tai kaapelia ei voi korvata toisella; jos kaapeli on vaurioitunut, valaisin tulee hävittää. ⓘ Den eksterne, fleksible kabelen eller ledningen til denne lampen kan ikke byttes ut. Hvis ledningen er ødelagt, må lampen kastes. ⓘ Det eksterne fleksible kabel eller ledning til denne lyskilde kan ikke udskiftes. Hvis ledningen bliver beskadiget, skal lyskilden destrueres. ⓘ Externí pružný napájecí kabel tohoto svítidla nelze vyměnit. Je-li kabel poškozen, je třeba svítidlo zlikvidovat. ⓘ Гибкий кабель или провод для наружной прокладки этого светильника не подлежит замене; повреждение провода приведет к разрушению светильника. ⓘ A világítótest külső flexibilis kábele, vagy vezetéke nem cserélhető, ha a vezeték megsérül, a világítótest használatatlanná válik. ⓘ Nie można wymienić zewnętrznego elastycznego kabla lub przewodu tej oprawy oświetleniowej; jeżeli przewód jest uszkodzony, oprawę oświetleniową należy zniszczyć. ⓘ Externý pružný kabel alebo šnúra tohto svietidla sa nedajú vymeniť; ak je šnúra poškodená, svietidlo sa musí zlikvidovať. ⓘ Zunanjega upogljivega kabla ali vrvice svetilke ni mogoče zamenjati; če je vrvica poškodovana, je svetilka uničena. ⓘ Bu lambanın harici esnek kablous veya kordonu değiştirilemez; kordonu hasar görürse lamba imha edilmelidir. ⓘ Vanjski gibljivi kabel ili vlakno ove svjetiljke ne mogu se mijenjati; u slučaju da se vlakno ošteti, svjetiljku treba uništiti. ⓘ Cabulul flexibil extern sau șnurul acestui corp de iluminat nu poate fi înlocuit; dacă acesta este deteriorat, produsul trebuie distrus. ⓘ Външният гъвкав кабел или шнур на това осветително тяло не може да се сменя; ако шнурът се повреди, осветителното тяло трябва да се изхвърли. ⓘ Selle valgusti väljast painduvat kaablit või juhett ei saa asendada; kui juhe on kahjustunud, tuleb valgusti hävitada. ⓘ Šio šviestuvo išorinio lankščiojo kabelio arba laidų negalima pakeisti – jei laidas pažeidžiamas, šviestuvus yra nebepataisomas. ⓘ Gaismas kėrmėna ārējo elastīgo kabeli vai vadu nevar nomainīt; ja vads ir bojāts, gaismas ķermenis ir jāiznīcina. ⓘ Spoljašnji savitljivi kabl ili vlakno ove svjetiljke se ne mogu menjati; ako se vlakno ošteti, svjetiljku je potrebno uništiti. ⓘ Зовнішній гнучкий кабель або провід даного світильника не можливо замінити; у випадку пошкодження проводу світильник слід знищити. ⓘ Шамдалдың кабелін ауыстыруға болмайды; егер ол зақымдана, оны жою керек.

ⓘ Um die Gefahr einer Strangulierung zu verringern, muss die an der Leuchte angeschlossene flexible Zuleitung, sofern sich diese in Armreichweite befindet, direkt und fest an der Wand montiert werden. ⓘ To reduce the risk of strangulation the flexible wiring connected to this luminaire shall be effectively fixed to the wall if the wiring is within arm's reach. ⓘ Pour réduire le risque d'étranglement, le câblage flexible connecté à ce luminaire doit être correctement fixé au mur, dès lors que le câblage est à portée de main. ⓘ Per ridurre il rischio di strangolamento, il cavo flessibile collegato a questo apparecchio di illuminazione deve essere efficacemente fissato alla parete se il cavo è a portata di mano. ⓘ Para reducir el riesgo de estrangulamiento, el cableado flexible conectado a esta luminaria se debe fijar eficazmente a la pared si el cableado está al alcance del brazo. ⓘ Para reduzir o risco de estrangulamento, a fiação flexível ligada a esta luminária deve ser eficazmente fixada à parede se a fiação estiver ao alcance de um braço. ⓘ Για να μειωθεί ο κίνδυνος στραγγαλισμού, η εύκαμπτη καλωδίωση που συνδέεται με αυτό το φωτιστικό πρέπει να στερεώνεται κατάλληλα στον τοίχο, σε περίπτωση που υπάρχει εύκολη πρόσβαση στην καλωδίωση. ⓘ Om het risico op verstikking te verminderen, moet de flexibele bedrading die op deze armatuur is aangesloten goed aan de muur worden bevestigd als de bedrading binnen handbereik is. ⓘ For att minska risken för strypning ska de flexibla ledningarna som är anslutna till denna armatur effektivt fästas på väggen om ledningarna är inom armens räckvidd. ⓘ Kuristumisriskin pienentämiseksi tähän valaisimeen liitetty joustavut johdot on kiinnitettävä seinään, jos johdot ovat käsivarren ulottuvilla. ⓘ For å redusere risikoen for kvælning skal de fleksible ledninger, der er tilsluttet dette armatur, være fastgjort korrekt til væggen, hvis ledningerne er inden for

en arms rækkevidde. ㉔ Aby se snížilo riziko uškrzení, musí být flexibilní kabeláž připojená k tomuto světidlu řádně připevněna ke stěně, pokud je v dosahu ramena. ㉕ Чтобы снизить риск удущения, гибкая проводка, подключенная к светильнику, должна быть эффективно прикреплена к стене, если такая проводка находится в пределах досягаемости рук. ㉖ Ha a vezeték karmyújtásnyira van, a főtásveszély csökkentése érdekében a lámpatesthez csatlakoztatott hajlékony vezetékeket hatékonyan a falhoz kell rögzíteni. ㉗ Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko ewentualnego zadziernięcia, elastyczne okablowanie podłączone do tej oprawy należy trwale przymocować do ściany, jeżeli przewody znajdują się w zasięgu ręki. ㉘ Aby sa znížilo riziko uškrtenia, flexibilné vedenie pripojené k tomuto svetidlu musí byť účinne pripevnené k stene v prípade, že je vedenie v dosahu ramena. ㉙ Za zmanjšanje nevarnosti zadušitve je treba gibljivo napeljavo, priključeno na to svetilko, ustrezno pritrditi na steno, če je napeljava na doseg roke. ㉚ Boğulma riskini azaltmak için, bu armatüre bağlı esnek kablolar bir kolun erişebileceği mesafede ise duvara sağlam bir şekilde sabitlenmelidir. ㉛ Kako bi se smanjio rizik od gušenja, fleksibilno ožičenje spojeno na ovo rasvjetno tijelo mora biti dobro pričvršćeno na zid ako je ožičenje nadohvat ruke. ㉜ Pentru a reduce riscul de strangulare, cablajul flexibil conectat la acest corp de iluminat trebuie să fie fixat efectiv pe perete dacă acest cablaj este la îndemână în orice fel. ㉝ Za da se namali riskyt' ot udušavane, gъkavite provodnici, svъrzani kъm това осветително тяло, трябва да бъдат добре фиксирани към стената, ако могат да бъдат достигнати с ръка. ㉞ Lāmbumisošu vāhendamiseks tuleb valgusti painduv juhe seinale kinnitada, kui see on käeulatuses. ㉟ Siekiant sumažinti riziką pasismaugti, iš šio šviestuvo išeinantys lankstūs laidai turi būti tinkamai pritvirtinti prie sienos (jei laidus bus galima pasiekti ištiesus ranką). ㊱ Lai samazinātu nožņaugšanās risku, šim gaismeklim pievienotā elastīgā elektroinstalācija ir efektīvi jāpiestiprina pie sienas, ja elektroinstalācija ir rokas stiepiena attālumā. ㊲ Da bi se smanjio rizik od gušenja, fleksibilno ožičenje povezano sa ovim svetilkama mora biti efikasno pričvršćeno na zid ukoliko je ožičenje nadohvat ruke. ㊳ Шоб зменшити ризик удущення, гнучка проводка, під'єднана до цього світильника, має бути надійно прикріплена до стіни в місцях, де вона проходить на відстані руки. ㊴ Түншығу қаупін азайту үшін осы шамға қосылған икемді сым, егер сым қол жететін жерде болса, қабырғаға мықтап бекітілуі керек.

㊵ Während des Aufwickelns auf die Spule darf der Lichtschlauch nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen werden. Lichtleiste nicht verwenden, wenn abgedeckt. Die Lichterkette darf nicht in der Verpackung betrieben werden. Lichtleiste nicht öffnen. ㊶ Do not connect the rope light to the supply while it is wound onto a reel. Do not use the lightstrip when covered. The string of lights may not be operated within the packaging. Do not open the lightstrip. ㊷ Ne pas brancher le cordon lumineux sur l'alimentation lorsqu'il est enroulé sur une bobine. Ne pas utiliser le bandeau lumineux s'il est couvert. Le bandeau lumineux ne doit pas être mis en fonction alors qu'il se trouve dans son emballage. Ne pas ouvrir le bandeau lumineux. ㊸ Non collegare il cordino Luminoso all'alimentazione mentre è avvolto su una bobina. Non utilizzare la striscia luminosa se coperta. La serie di luci non può essere messa in funzione dall'imballaggio. Non aprire la striscia luminosa. ㊹ No conecte la tira luminosa al suministro eléctrico mientras esté enrollada en un rollo. No utilice la línea de luces si está cubierta. La cadena de luces no se puede operar dentro del embalaje. No abra la línea de luces. ㊺ Nao ligar o cabo deiluminacao a fonte de alimentacao enquanto estiver enrolado numa bobina. Não use a fita de luz quando estiver coberta. A grinalda luminosa não pode ser usada dentro da embalagem. Não abrir a fita de luz. ㊻ Μη συνδέσετε το σχοινί LED στην παροχή ρεύματος ενώ είναι τυλιγμένο σε καρούλι. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη λωρίδα φωτισμού όταν καλύπτεται. Η σειρά των φωτιστικών δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται από το πακέτο. Μην ανοίγετε τη λωρίδα φωτός. ㊼ De kabellamp niet aan de voeding koppelen als deze op een spoel gewonden is. Gebruik de lichtketting niet als deze bedekt is. De striplamp mag niet in de verpakking worden gebruikt. Open de lichtketting niet. ㊽ Anslut inte slingbelysningen till eluttagat medan den är ihoprullad. Använd inte belysningslängan när den är övertäckt. Lysröret får inte användas inuti förpackningen. Öppna inte ljussliten. ㊾ Åla kytke valonauhaa virtalähteeseen silloin, kun se on kelalle kiedottuna. Älä käytä valonauhaa jos se on peitetty. Valonauhaa ei saa käyttää paketin sisällä. Älä avaa valonauhaa. ㊿ Ikke koble lysstrimmelen til strøm nar den er oppkveilt. Bruk ikke lysstripen dersom den er tildekket. Lyskjeden får ikke brukes mens den fortsatt befinner seg i emballasjen. Åpne ikke lysstripen. ㊱ Tilslut ikke lysslangen til strømforsyningen, mens den er rullet op. Lysstrimlen må ikke brukes, når den er tildækket. Lyskæden må ikke være i drift, mens den er i emballagen. Lysstrimlen må ikke åbnes. ㊲ Nepřipojujte světelný řetěz k napájecímu zdroji, pokud je navinutý na cívce. Světelný pás nepoužívejte zakrytý. Světelný pás nesmí být používán ve svém obalu. Světelný pás neotvírejte. ㊳ Feltekert állapotban ne helyezze aram ala a fényszalagot. Ne használja a fényszalagot letakarva. A fényfűzért nem szabad a csomagolásban használni. Ne nyissa fel a fényszalagot. ㊴ Nie podłączaj lampy wiszącej do zasilania, kiedy jest nawinięta na szpulę. Nie korzystać z taśmy świetlnej, jeżeli jest przykryta. Paska świetlnego nie można używać, gdy jest w opakowaniu. Nie otwierać paska świetlnego. ㊵ Svetelnú řetaz nepřipáajte k napájaniu, kým je zvinutá do cievky. Svetelný pás nepoužívať, ak je zakrytý. Svetelná řetaz sa nesmie používať v obale. Svetelný pás neotvárajte. ㊶ LED traku ne priključite na napajanje, ko je navita na kolut. Ne uporabljajte

svetlobnegatratku, če je pokrit. Svetlobne verige ni dovoljeno uporabljati v embalaži. Svetlobnega traku ne odpirajte. Ⓢ Halat lambasini, bir makaraya sarılı haldeyken elektrik prizine takmayın. Işık şeridini bir yüzeye örtülmüş bir şekildedeyken kullanmayın. Noel ışıkları ambalajı içinde kullanılamaz. Işık şeridini açmayın. Ⓢ Nemojte priključiti LED traku na napajanje dok je namotana na kolot. Ne uporabljajte svetlosnu traku ako je pokrivena ili ulegnuta u površinu. Svetlosni lanac ne smije se pokretati dok se nalazi u pakiranju. Ne otvarajte svetlosnu traku. Ⓢ Nu conectati corpul de iluminat tip bandă la sursa de alimentare în timp ce banda este înfășurată pe o rolă. Nu folosiți banda de leduri dacă este acoperită. Réseaux de lumini nu poate fi acționată în interiorul ambalajului. Nu desfaceți banda LED. Ⓢ Внимание, опасност от электрически удар! Не свързвайте светлинния кабел към захранването, докато е навит на макара. Не използвайте светлинната лента, когато е покрита. Със светлинните гирлянди не може да се работи, докато са в опаковката. Не отваряйте светлинната лента. Ⓢ Arge uhendage valgusketti vooluvorku ajal, kui valguskett on poolile keritud. Arge kasutada valgusriba, kui see on kinni kaetud. Valgusketti ei tohi kasutada, kui see asub pakendis. Arge avage valgusriba. Ⓢ Nejunkite lempučių girliandos prie maitinimo šaltinio, jei ji yra susukta į ritę. Nenaudokite švišvos juostos, kai ji yra uždengta. Švišvos juostų negalima naudoti, kol jos yra pakuotėje. Neatidarykite švišvos juostos. Ⓢ Nepieslēdziet virtenes apgaismojumu pie barošanas avota, kamēr tas ir uzlīts uz spoles. Neizmantojiet gaismas lenti, ja tā ir apsegta. Gaismu virteni nav atļauts darbināt, kamēr virtene atrodas iepakojumā. Neatveriet gaismas lenti. Ⓢ Nemojte da priključite LED traku na napajanje dok je namotana na kolot. Ne koristite svetlosnu traku ako je pokrivena. Svetlosni lanac ne sme da se pušta u rad dok se nalazi u pakovanju. Ne otvarajte svetlosnu traku. Ⓢ Не під'єднуйте гірлянду до електричної мережі, поки вона намотана на катушку. Використовуйте світлодіодну стрічку, коли вона чимось закрита. Світлодіодну стрічку не можна використовувати, якщо вона перебуває в упаковці. Світлодіодну стрічку не можна розкривати.

Ⓢ Das Ersetzen einer Batterie durch einen falschen Typ kann die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen ausser Kraft setzen (z. B. bei einigen Lithium-Batterietypen). Hohe im Betrieb: 2000m. Ⓢ Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium battery types). Altitude during operation: 2000 m. Ⓢ Le remplacement d'une pile par un type incorrect peut annuler les mesures de sécurité (par exemple, dans le cas de certains types de piles au lithium). Altitude pendant le fonctionnement : 2 000 m. Ⓢ Sostituzione di una batteria con una di tipo non corretto che può vanificare la protezione (ad esempio, nel caso di alcuni tipi di batterie al litio). Altitudine durante il funzionamento: 2000 m. Ⓢ Sustitución de una batería por un tipo incorrecto que pueda anular la protección (por ejemplo, en el caso de algunos tipos de baterías de litio). Altitud durante el funcionamiento: 2000 m. Ⓢ A substituição de uma pilha por outra de tipo incorreto pode anular as precauções de segurança (por exemplo, no caso de algumas pilhas de lítio). Altitude durante o funcionamento: 2000 m. Ⓢ Αντικατάσταση μπαταρίας με λανθασμένο τύπο που μπορεί να εξουδετερώσει την προστασία (για παράδειγμα, στην περίπτωση ορισμένων τύπων μπαταριών λίθιου). Υψόμετρο κατά τη λειτουργία: 2.000μ. Ⓢ Vervanging van een batterij met een onjuist type dat de beveiliging in gevaar kan brengen (bijvoorbeeld in het geval van sommige lithiumbatterijtypen). Hoogte tijdens gebruik: 2000 m.. Ⓢ Byte av ett batteri mot en felaktig typ som kan förhindra skydd (till exempel vad gäller vissa typer av litiumbatterier). Höjd under drift: 2 000 m. Ⓢ Pariston vaihtaminen vaaraan tyyppiin, joka voi vaarantaa suojauksen (esimerkiksi joidenkin litiumparistotyyppien tapauksessa). Korkeus kayton aikana: 2000m. Ⓢ Utskifting av et batteri med en feil type som kan overvinne sikkerheten (for eksempel i tilfelle av noen litiumbatterityper). Høyde under drift: 2 000 m.. Ⓢ Udsiftingning af et batteri med en forkert type kan medføre, at sikkerhedsforanstaltningerne tilsidesættes (for eksempel for nogle litiumbatteritypers vedkommende). Arbejdshøjde: 2000 m. Ⓢ Výměna baterie za nesprávný typ, který může poškodit zařízení (například v případě některých typů lithiových baterií). Nadmořská výška během provozu: 2000 m. Ⓢ Замена батарееи на батарееи неподпустимого типа может создать угрозу для безопасности (например, в случае некоторых типов литиевых батарей). Высота над уровнем моря при эксплуатации: 2000 m.. Ⓢ Egy elem kicserélese nem megfelelő típusúra, amely érvénytelenítheti a biztonságai óvintézkedéseket (például egyes lítiumelem-típusok esetében). Működés közbeni magasság: 2000 m. Ⓢ Wymiana baterii na urządzenie nieprawidłowego typu, które może zagrozić bezpieczeństwu (np. w przypadku niektórych typów baterii litowych). Wysokość n.p.m. podczas pracy: 2000 m.. Ⓢ Vymena baterie za nespravny typ, ktorý môže zničiť zabezpečenie (napríklad v prípade niektorých typov litiových baterií). Nadmorská výška počas prevádzky: 2000 m.. Ⓢ Ce pri zamenjavi uporabite napacno vrsto baterije, to lahko onemogoči varnostne ukrepe (npr. pri nekaterih vrstah litijevih baterij). Nadmorska višina med obratovanjem: 2000 m. Ⓢ Bir pilin, korumayı etkisiz hale getirebilecek yanlış tipte bir pille (or. bazı litium pil türleri) değiştirilmesi. Çalışma sırasında yükseklik: 2000 m. Ⓢ Zamjena baterije pogrešnim tipom može poništiti sigurnosne mjere opreza (npr. kod određenih tipova litijskih baterija). Nadmorska visina tijekom rada: 2000 m. Ⓢ Înlocuirea unei baterii de tip incorect care poate împiedica protecția (de exemplu, în cazul unor tipuri de baterii cu litiu). Altitudinea în timpul funcționării: 2000 m. Ⓢ Замяната на батерия с неправилен тип може да доведе до нарушаване на предпазните мерки за безопасност (напр. при

някои видове литиеви батерии). Висота над рівнем моря під час експлуатації: 2000 м.. ⁽⁵⁵⁾ Patarei asendamine vale tuubiga, mis võib kaitseseadmeid rikkuda (naiteks monede liitumpatereide tuupide puhul). Korgus tootamise ajal: 2000 m.. ⁽⁵⁶⁾ Akumulatoriaus pakeitimas netinkamo tipo akumulatoriumi, dėl kurio gali nebeveikti apsauga (pavyzdžiui, tam tikro tipo ličio akumulatoriumi). Aukštis naudojimo metu: 2000 m.. ⁽⁵⁷⁾ Akumulatora nomaina ar nepareiza veida akumulatoru, kas var izjaukt aizsardzību (piemēram, dažu litija akumulatoru veidu gadījumā). Augstums ekspluatācijas laikā: 2000 m.. ⁽⁵⁸⁾ Замена батареи другим батареем погрешного типа која може да поништи заштиту (на пример, у случају неких типова литијумских батерија). Надморска висина током рада: 2000 м.. ⁽⁵⁹⁾ Заміна акумулятора на акумулятор неправильного типу, який може пошкодити захисну систему (як, наприклад, у випадку з деякими типами літієвих акумуляторів). Висота над рівнем моря під час експлуатації: 2000 м.. ⁽⁶⁰⁾ Батарейны қорғауды бұзуы мүмкін дұрыс емес түрмен алмастыру (мысалы, литий батареяларының кейбір түрлері). Жұмыс кезіндегі биіктік: 2000 м.



Ⓒ Hiermit erklärt LEDVANCE, dass die Funkanlage vom Typ OSRAM den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den vollständigen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter der folgenden Adresse: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Drahtlose Funkverbindung verwendet in Lampen/Leuchten/Komponenten 433.050MHz~434.790MHz, max. HF-Ausgangsleistung 10dBm. ⁽⁶¹⁾ Hereby, LEDVANCE declares that the radio equipment type OSRAM device is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Wireless radio used in lamps/ luminaires/components 433.050MHz~434.790MHz, max. RF output power 10dBm. ⁽⁶²⁾ Par la présente, LEDVANCE déclare que le dispositif de type équipement radio OSRAM est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante : ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Radio sans fil utilisée dans les lampes/luminaires/composants à 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, max. Puissance de sortie RF 10 dBm. ⁽⁶³⁾ Con la presente, LEDVANCE dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio tipo OSRAM è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di Conformità UE è disponibile all'indirizzo internet che segue: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Radio wireless utilizzata in lampade/apparecchi di illuminazione/componenti a 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, potenza di uscita RF massima 10dBm. ⁽⁶⁴⁾ Por la presente, LEDVANCE declara que el dispositivo OSRAM de tipo de equipo de radio cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Radio inalámbrica utilizada en lámparas, luminarias o componentes en la frecuencia de 433,050 MHz~434,790 MHz, máx. potencia de salida de RF máx.: 10 dBm. ⁽⁶⁵⁾ Por esta via, a LEDVANCE declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio do dispositivo OSRAM está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de internet: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Rádio sem fios usado em candeeiros/luminárias/componentes a 433,050 MHz~434,790 MHz, máx. potência de saída RF 10 dBm. ⁽⁶⁶⁾ Δια της παρούσης, η LEDVANCE δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή ραδιοεξοπλισμού τύπου OSRAM συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο Διαδίκτυο: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Ασύρματα ραδιοκύματα που χρησιμοποιούνται σε λαμπτήρες/φωτιστικά/εξαρτήματα σε συχνότητες 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, μέγ. ισχύς εξόδου ραδιοσυχνότητας 10 dBm. ⁽⁶⁷⁾ Hierbij verklaart LEDVANCE dat het radioapparatuurtyp OSRAM-APPARAAT voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Draadloze radio gebruikt in lampen/armaturen/componenten in 433,050 MHz~434,790 MHz, max. RF-uitgangsvermogen 10dBm. ⁽⁶⁸⁾ Härmed försäkrar LEDVANCE att radioutrustningstypen OSRAM-ENHET överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU:s deklaration om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Trådlös radio som används i lampor/armaturer/komponenter i 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, max. RF-utgångseffekt 10 dBm. ⁽⁶⁹⁾ LEDVANCE vakuuttaa täten, että radiolaitetypypinen OSRAM-laitte on direktiivin 2014/53/EU

mukainen. Löydät EU-vaatimusten mukaisuusvakuutuksen kokonaisuudessaan osoitteesta ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Langatonta radiota käytetään lamputissa/valaisimissa/komponenteissa 433,050–434,790 MHz:ssä, RF-lähtöteho enintään 10 dBm. © LEDVANCE erklærer herved at radioutstyrsenheden av OSRAM-type samsvarer med forordning 2014/53/EU. EU-samsvarserklæringens fulle tekst er tilgjengelig på følgende nettsider: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Trådløs radio som brukes i lamper/armaturer/komponenter i 433,050 MHz~434,790 MHz, maks RF-utgangseffekt 10 dBm. © LEDVANCE erklærer hermed, at radioudstyret af typen OSRAM er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst findes på følgende internet-adresse: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Trådløs radio anvendt i lamper/armaturer/komponenter i området 433,050-434,790 MHz, maks. RF-udgangseffekt 10 dBm. © Spoolečnost LEDVANCE tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové zařízení typu OSRAM je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Cely text ES prohlášení o shodě naleznete na následující internetové adrese: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Bezdrátové rádio používané v lampách/svítidlech/ komponentech v pásmu 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, max. RF výstupní výkon 10 dBm. © A LEDVANCE ezennek kijelenti, hogy az OSRAM típusú r ádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv előírásainak. Az EU megfélelősegi nyilatkozat teljes szövege megtalálható a következő internetes oldalon: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Lámpákban/lámpatestekben/ alkatrészekben használt vezeték nélküli rádió 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, max. RF kimeneti teljesítmény 10dBm. © LEDVANCE niniejszym oświadcza, że urządzenie radiowe typu OSRAM jest zgodne z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełen tekst europejskiej deklaracji zgodności dostępny jest pod adresem internetowym: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. W lampach/oprawach/komponentach zastosowano radio bezprzewodowe pracujące w zakresie częstotliwości 433,050-434,790 MHz, maks. moc wyjściowa RF to 10 dBm. © Spoločnosť LEDVANCE týmto vyhlasuje, že zariadenie OSRAM, ktoré je druhom rádiového zariadenia, je v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Celé znenie prehlásenia o zhode EU je dostupné na tejto internetovej adrese: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Bezdrôtové rádio používané v lampách/svietidlách/komponentoch v rozmedzí 433,050 MHz až 434,790 MHz, max. RF výstupný výkon 10 dBm. © LEDVANCE izjavlja, da je naprava OSRAM tipa radijska oprema skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Brežični radio, ki se uporablja v svetilih/svetilkah/ sestavnih delih v frekvenčnem območju med 433,050 MHz in 434,790 MHz z najv. izhodno močjo radijske frekvence 10 dBm. © İşbu belge ile LEDVANCE, telsiz ekipmanı tipi OSRAM cihazının 2014/53/EU sayılı Direktife uygun olduğunu beyan etmektedir. EU uygunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Lambalarda, aydınlatmalarda ve bileşenlerde kullanılan kablosuz radyo, maksimum 433.050 MHz-434.790 MHz frekans aralığında çalışır. RF çıkış gücü 10 dBm. © Društvo LEDVANCE ovime izjavljuje da je radiofrekvencijska oprema tipa OSRAM u skladu s odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Cjelokupni tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Bežični radiouređaj koji se upotrebljava u svjetilkama / rasvjetnim tijelima / komponentama u rasponu 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, maks. RF izlazna snaga 10 dBm. © Prin prezenta, LEDVANCE declară că echipamentul radio de tip OSRAM este în conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil online la următoarea adresă: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Radio wireless utilizat în lămpi/corpurile de iluminat/componente în 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, putere max. de ieșire RF 10 dBm. © С настоящим LEDVANCE декларира, че радиосъоръжението тип устройство OSRAM е в съответствие с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие е наличен на следния интернет адрес: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Безжично радио, използвано при лампи/осветителни тела/компоненти с 433,050 MHz ~ 434,790 MHz, макс. Радиочестота изходна мощност 10 dBm. © LEDVANCE kinnitab käesolevaga, et raadioseadme tüüp OSRAM on direktiivi 2014/53/EL kohane. Eli vastavusdeklaratsiooni terviktekst on kätesaadav järgmisel veebiadressil: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Juhtmevaba raadio, mida kasutatakse lampides/valgusites/komponentides sagedusvahemikus 433,050 MHz kuni 434,790 MHz, maksimaalselt. RF-väljundvõimsus on 10 dBm. © Siuo dokumentu LEDVANCE pareiškia, kad radio ryšio įrenginio tipo OSRAM prietaisais atitinka Direktyvą 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas šiuo adresu: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Belaidis radijas, naudojamas lempos/sviestuvuose/komponentuose 433,050MHz~434,790MHz dažniu, maks. RD išėjimo galia – 10 dBm. © Ar šo LEDVANCE apliecina, ka radioekārtas tips OSRAM atbilst Direktīvai 2014/53/ES. ES atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts pieejams šajā tiešsaistes adresē: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Bezvadu radio, ko izmanto lampās/apgaismes ķermeņos/komponentēs frekvencē 433,050 MHz – 434,790 MHz, maksimāl. RF iezājs jauda 10 dBm. © Ovím putem, LEDVANCE izjavljuje da je OSRAM uređaj tipa radio-opreme u



skladu sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Celokupan tekst EU izjave o usaglašenosti dostupan je na sledećoj internet adresi: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Bežični radio koji se koristi u lampama/svetilkama/ komponentama u opsegu 433,050 MHz – 434,790 MHz, maks. RF izlazna snaga 10 dBm. © Цим документом компанія LEDVANCE заявляє, що пристрій OSRAM (радіообладнання) відповідає Директиві 2014/53/ЄС. Повний текст Декла- рації відповідності ЄС можна знайти за адресою: ledvance.com/en-int/home-lighting/services/declaration-of-conformity. Бездротовий радіопере- давач, що використовується в лампах/світільниках/компонентах у частот- ному діапазоні 433,050 МГц ~ 434,790 МГц, макс. вихідна радіочастотна потужність: 10 дБм.



G11265518
08.12.25

LEDVANCE SASU
CQM, 5 rue d'Altorf
67120 Molsheim, France
www.ledvance.com

© LEDVANCE Ltd, Sterling House,
810 Mandarin Court, Warrington,
Cheshire, WA1 1GG,
United Kingdom